08-17	7-2000
Express Mail No.: EL046033795US	VER SHEET IBM Docket No.: BUR9-1999-0247-US1
	IBM Docket No.: BUR9-1999-0247-US1 .35364 Image: Burger State of the state
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1) Alvar A. Dean 2) Joseph A. Iadanza 3) David E. Lackey 7 · 13 · W	Name: International Business Machines Corporation
3) David E. Lackey $7.13.0$	D Internal Address: N/A
4) Sebastian T. Ventrone	Street Address: New Orchard Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Armonk State: New York
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Zip Code: 10504
X] Assignment [] Merger	Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached?
] Security Agreement [] Change of Na	ame [] Yes [X] No
] Other	
Execution Date: $(1/23/00)$ $(1/26/00)$ $(1/23/00)$	3.400
Execution Date: $\frac{6/23/60}{4}$ $\frac{6/26/60}{7/00}$ $\frac{6/23}{6}$ 4. Application humber(s) or patent number(s):	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
 Application humber(s) or patent number(s): 	
SPECIFIC INTEGRAT If this document is being filed together application is	r with a new application, the execution date of the s: 6 /d 3/00, 6/26/00, 6/25 /00 4. 71/0/00
A. Patent Application No.(s) B.	Patent No.(s)
Additional Int	umbers attached? []Yes [X]No 09/015146
 Name and address of party whom correspond- ence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:[1]
Name: DeLIO & PETERSON, LLC Street Address: 121 Whitney Avenue	
City: New Haven State: CT	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Zip Code: 06510-1241 Telephone Number: 203 787-0595	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit
	Account number below [X] Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees
	[X] Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees
Ν	
/16/2000 DCOATES 00000155 090456 09615146	8. Assignee IBM Corporation Deposit Account
FC:581 40.00 CH	Number:
	09-0456
Do	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	ient
Robert A. Walsh, Esq.	1. Wall 7/12/2000
Name of Person Signing 'Signature	e Date
Registration No.: 26,516 Phone No.: <u>802</u> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	
ibmb100266000asg2	

PATENT REEL: 010993 FRAME: 0569 IBM Docket No.: BUR9-1999-0247-US1 ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Inventor and City	(1) Alvar A. Dean County of Chittenden	City of Essex Junction and State of Vermont
and	(2) Joseph A. Iadanza County of Chittenden	City of Hinesburg and State of Vermont
and	(3) David E. Lackey County of Chittenden	City of Jericho and State of Vermont
and	(4) Sebastian T. Ventrone County of Chittenden	City of South Burlington and State of Vermont
Title	METHOD OF AUTOMATIC LATCH INSERTION FOR TESTING APPLICATION SPECIFIC INTEGRATED CIRCUITS	

Date That
Inventorsand have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on
(1) (0/33), 2000, and (2) (0/36), 2000,
and (3) (0/33), 2000, and (4) 7/10, 2000.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

City	(1) Signed at Essex Junction City	Vermont State
Date	on June 23, 2000	Alvar A. Dean signature

PAGE 1 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 010993 FRAME: 0570

ASSIGNMENT (continued)

TITLE: METHOD OF AUTOMATIC LATCH INSERTION FOR TESTING APPLICATION SPECIFIC INTEGRATED CIRCUITS

City (2) Signed at Essex Junction City

Date on (0 2.00, 2000

City (3) Signed at Essex Junction City

Date on 6/23____, 2000

City (4) Signed Essex Junction City

on 7/10/00 Date , 2000

ibmb100266000asg1

Vermont State signature <u>onza</u> Iddanza

Vermont State Devid E Jackly signature David E. Lackey

> Vermont State

signature Ventrone Sebastian

PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 010993 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 07/13/2000